Torry R. Somers CenturyLink 6700 Via Austi Pkwy. Las Vegas, NV 89119 Ph: (702) 244-8100 Fax: (702) 244-7775 torry.r.somers@centurylink.com

Attorney for Qwest Corporation d/b/a CenturyLink QC

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH

In the Matter of the Approval of the Pole Attachment Agreement between TDS Baja Broadband LLC in Utah and Qwest Corporation d/b/a CenturyLink QC Docket No. 15-049-14

MOTION FOR APPROVAL OF THE POLE ATTACHMENT AGREEMENT BETWEEN TDS BAJA BROADBAND LLC AND QWEST CORPORATION

Qwest Corporation d/b/a CenturyLink QC ("CenturyLink") respectfully submits a new Pole Attachment Agreement ("Agreement") between CenturyLink and TDS Baja Broadband LLC ("TDS Baja Broadband") for the Public Service Commission's review and approval under Utah Administrative Code R746-345-3. The Agreement is provided as Exhibit 1.

This agreement is the result of negotiations between CenturyLink and TDS Baja Broadband, a cable television, high speed internet and Voice over the Internet Protocol (VoIP) provider. This new agreement replaces an existing 1987 agreement between Qwest and Baja Broadband and is necessary due to the recent purchase of Baja Broadband by TDS.

The Agreement reflects some negotiated modifications to the Commission approved standard template pole attachment agreement.¹ Exhibit 2 provides a redline copy of the standard

¹ On May 11, 2015, the PSC approved CenturyLink's standard template pole attachment agreement, in

template pole attachment agreement that reflects the changes made to the standard template agreement.

CenturyLink respectfully requests the Commission approve the attached Agreement.

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this 10th day of December, 2015.

CENTURYLINK

ers

Torry R. Somers CENTURYLINK 6700 Via Austi Pkwy. Las Vegas, NV 89119 Ph: (702) 244-8100 Fax: (702) 244-7775 torry.r.somers@centurylink.com

Attorney for CenturyLink

Docket No. 15-0-49-05: http://www.psc.utah.gov/utilities/telecom/telecomindx/2015/1504905indx.html